

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11480/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2004 in LPA No. 249/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RABINDRA KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Alok Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.Dutta,ASG  
Mr.Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the grievance of the petitioner was that he had not  
in fact been put in the scale of

Rs.5000-8000/- which he was entitled to, and since, according to the  
State of Bihar the error

had been rectified and the Office of the Accountant General (A&E), Bihar, has by lett

er dated

25th August, 2005 revised the petitioner's pension, on that basis we dispose of the special leave

petition by directing the respondents to make payment of all outstanding dues to the petitioner

within a period of four weeks from date.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master